101991788	1	01	991	788
-----------	---	----	-----	-----

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	113. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pilling Weck Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Teleflex Incorporated			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 630 West Germantown Pike,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 450			
\Box yes x no $\frac{3}{3}$	City: Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship			
The state of service and servi	□ Association			
	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation—State of Delaware			
□ Other				
Execution Date: October 23, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,347,084				
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: X yes 🗆 no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and Trademarks involved:			
be mailed:				
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	x Enclosed			
Street Address: Box 457	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	08-3040			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do not use this space				
9. Statement and signature				
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
a true copy of the original document.				
George A. Smith, Jr. November 2, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signeture Date				
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
	rded with required cover sheet information to:			

02/25/2002 GTON11

00000006 2347084

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pilling Weck Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Weck Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina ("Pilling Weck"), is the owner, by assignment from K-Medic, Inc., of the trademark CLEANPUNCH, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, and United States Trademark Registration 2,347,084, dated May 2, 2000, said assignment having been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1941, frame 0917;

WHEREAS, Pilling Weck is a wholly owned subsidiary of Teleflex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 630 West Germantown Pike, Suite 450, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, ("Teleflex"), and is a related company, under the control of Teleflex with respect to the nature and quality of the goods sold under the trademark CLEANPUNCH; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire that Teleflex acquire and hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark CLEANPUNCH, the goodwill, and the registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pilling Weck does hereby assign unto Teleflex all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CLEANPUNCH and Registration 2,347,084, together with the goodwill of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0131

business in connection with which the trademark is used, and the right of recovery for past infringement thereof.

Dated 10-23-01

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED

By: oan W.

Name: Joan W. Schwartz

Title: Assistant Secretary

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

: ss.:

County of Montgomery

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

On this <u>J3^L</u> day of <u>Ctober</u>, 2001, before me mersonally appeared <u>Joan W. Schwartz</u>, who acknowledged herself to be the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of <u>Pilling Weck Incorporated</u>, a corporation, and that she, as such <u>Assistant Secretary</u>, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as <u>Assistant Secretary</u>.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary_

<u>Public</u>

Notarial Seal Pamela L. Carr, Notary Public Limerick Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 8, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0132